## Judge Corrine Sparks Community Award Application Form

Registrar's Office Halifax NS B3M 2J6 (902) 457-6351 FAX (902) 457-6498 financial.aid@msvu.ca

Established by Judge Corrine Sparks, a Mount Saint Vincent University alumna and past member of the MSVU Board of Governors. Judge Sparks graduated from MSVU in 1974 with a bachelor of arts in economics. She went on to earn a bachelor of law degree in 1979 and in 2001 completed a master's of law degree at Dalhousie University. Appointed to the Nova Scotia Family Court in 1987, Judge Sparks became the first African Nova Scotian to be appointed to the bench, and the first African Canadian female to serve on the judiciary in Canada.

msvu.ca

This award is presented annually to an MSVU student who has demonstrated service and recognized contribution to the African Nova Scotian community. Preference will be to an African Nova Scotian student.

## **Personal Information**

Student ID#	Last Name		First Name(s)	
Permanent Address Information		Town/City	Province	Postal Code
Local Address Information (if different from above)		Town/City	Province	Postal Code
() Home Phone Numb	() er Other Phone Numbe	er Mour	nt Email Address	

Program of Study

## **Application Information**

Applicants must submit the following supplemental documentation along with this completed application form:

• a letter demonstrating service and recognized contribution to the African Nova Scotian community

## Application Deadline: May 15

Return your completed application to:

Chair, Undergraduate Committee on Admissions and Scholarships Registrar's Office Evaristus Hall, Room 207 Mount Saint Vincent University Halifax, NS B3M 2J6 OR Email to: <u>financial.aid@msvu.ca</u>